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Weather/Track : 1020 hPa - Dry 13 °C - Humidity 96 % Start : 15:00, End : 15:20

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 6 - - 145.1 2:13.728

2 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 7 3 0.006 0.006 145.1 2:13.746

3 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 8 5 0.257 0.251 144.9 2:13.992

4 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 6 0.342 0.085 144.8 2:14.155

5 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 6 0.351 0.009 144.8 2:14.135

6 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 0.492 0.141 144.6 2:14.186

7 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 6 0.494 0.002 144.6 2:14.228

8 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 6 5 0.660 0.166 144.4 2:14.333

9 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 3 0.713 0.053 144.4 2:14.172

10 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 6 0.878 0.165 144.2 2:14.548

11 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 8 6 1.126 0.248 143.9 2:14.939

12 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 7 6 1.182 0.056 143.9 2:14.879

13 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 1.282 0.100 143.8 2:15.095

14 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 3 1.292 0.010 143.8 2:14.503

15 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 3 1.373 0.081 143.7 2:14.868

16 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 7 1.496 0.123 143.5 2:15.149

17 Aurélien Comte FRA T Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 5 3 1.549 0.053 143.5 2:15.362

18 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 6 1.556 0.007 143.5 2:15.299

19 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 6 3 1.703 0.147 143.3 2:15.460

20 Mitchell Cheah MYS R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 7 3.018 1.315 141.9 2:16.831

21 Jose Manuel Sapag ARG Target srl Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 6 3.147 0.129 141.8 2:16.960

22 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 4 0 - - - -

Subject to technical scrutineering
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